



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 1015100
Date 20 October 2015

Public Space Protection Order

Request:

1) Has your local council approved a Public Space Protection Order (PSPO), under the Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014?

Yes

If so, has any final, voted on, version of a PSPO made by your council made reference to any of the following:

- i) Rough sleeping
- ii) Lying down
- iii) Begging
- iv) Aggressive begging
- v) Busking
- vi) Laying of bedding

No

2) Have any fixed penalty notices been issued under PSPO's in relation to the Anti-Social Behaviour Crime Policing Act 2014 in the last 12 months? If so please state how many.

Nil

3) Is your local council consulting on whether a PSPO should be approved which would prohibit any of the following:

Not aware of any consultation taking place in relation to the matters below.

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

- i) Rough sleeping
- ii) Lying down
- iii) Begging
- iv) Aggressive begging
- v) Busking
- vi) Laying of bedding

Could a breakdown of all fixed penalty notices be provided, including the stated reason for the issuing of the fixed penalty notice.